Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

UNDERGRADUATE and GRADUATE:

College of Liberal Arts (includes School of Environmental Design)

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Education

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Education Program in Jamaica
Doctoral - 2012 Cohort
Masters - 2015 Cohort

School of Media and Communication
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
$ 14398 $ 24704

15,188 25,494

555 881

$ 15,398 $ 25,704
16,188 26,494

590 916

$ 853 $ 1,169
$ 14,398 $ 24,704
15,188 25,494

555 881

$ 15,398 $ 25,704
16,188 26,494

590 916

$ 853 $ 1,169
$ 1,074 $ 1,074
$ 1,191 $ 1,191
$ 15,598 $ 25,904
16,388 26,694

603 929

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

School of Media and Communication (continued)
Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Center for the Arts

(Tyler School of Art, Boyer College of Music and Dance and Division of Film, Media Arts, and Theater)

Tyler School of Art
Fine Arts (BFA/IMFA)

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Architecture

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
$ 16,598 26,904

17,388 27,694

638 964

$ 933 1,249
$ 20,168 31,988
20,958 32,778

653 977

$ 21,168 32,988
21,958 33,778

688 1,012

$ 1,015 1,349
$ 17,824 28,586
18,614 29,376

655 981

$ 18,824 29,586
19,614 30,376

690 1,016

$ 997 1,313

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

Tyler School of Art (continued)
All Other Programs

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Boyer College of Music and Dance
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Division of Theater, Film and Media Arts

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:

Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **
Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
14,398 24,704
15,188 25,494
555 881
15,398 25,704
16,188 26,494
590 916
853 1,169
16,708 27,846
17,498 28,636
634 958
17,708 28,846
18,498 29,636
669 993
967 1,282
15,598 25,904
16,388 26,694
603 929
16,598 26,904
17,388 27,694
638 964
933 1,249

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University

2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule

By School/College

Fox School of Business and Management

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*

Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Online Bachelor of Business Administration (OBBA)

Undergraduate (per credit hour)

Graduate:
Master of Business Administration (GMBA)
Graduate (per credit hour) *

Master of Business Administration (PMBA)
Graduate (per credit hour) *

Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA)
Class of 2016 (per credit hour)
Class of 2017 (per credit hour)

Online Master of Business Administration (OMBA)
Graduate (per credit hour)

Master of Accountancy (Macc)

Graduate (per credit hour) *

Master of Science - Professional Finance Suite (MS-FARM, MSFE, MSIM)
Graduate (per credit hour) *

Master of Science in IT Auditing and Cyber Security (MS-TACS)
Graduate (per credit hour) "

Master ot Science in Digital Innovation in Marketing (Ms-DIM)
Graduate (per credit hour) *

Master of Science (all other MS programs not listed above)

Graduate (per credit hour) *

Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

Graduate (per credit hour)

Executive Doctor of Business Administration Program (EDBA)
Graduate (per credit hour)
t Additional fees apply - please consult the Fox School of Business website

2015-16
Pennsylvania
Residents

2015-16
Out-of-State
Residents

18,590
19,380
"7

19,590
20,380
752

752

1,125

1,125

1,925
1,979

1,245

1,082

1,082

1,082

1,082

1,082

1,082

2,300

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee

32,190
32,980
1,145

33,190
33,980
1,180

752

1,577

1,125

1,925
1,979

1,245

1,082

1,082

1,082

1,082

1,511

1,511

2,300



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

College of Public Health

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

School of Social Work
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Engineering

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
17,178 28,848
17,968 29,638
643 1,003
18,178 29,848
18,968 30,638
678 1,038
881 1,212
14,398 24,704
15,188 25,494
555 881
15,398 25,704
16,188 26,494
590 916
853 1,169
16,642 26,892
17,432 27,682
629 951
17,642 27,892
18,432 28,682
664 986
968 1,283

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

College of Science & Technology

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

School of Tourism & Hospitality Management

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

University Studies

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

16,496 26,784
17,286 27,574
634 958
17,496 27,784
18,286 28,574
669 993

967 1,282
18,590 32,190
19,380 32,980

717 1,145

19,590 33,190
20,380 33,980
752 1,180

1,142 1,602
14,398 24,704
15,188 25,494

555 881
15,398 25,704
16,188 26,494

590 916

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies)

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

14,398 $ 24,704
15,188 25,494

555 881
15,398 $ 25,704
16,188 26,494

590 916

853 $ 1,169

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University

2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule

By School/College

PROFESSIONAL:

Beasley School of Law
Full-time - Day Juris Doctor
Full-time - Day Juris Doctor including University services fee
Full-time - Evening Juris Doctor **
Part-Time Juris Doctor - per credit hour **
In addition to any University wide fees, Juris Doctor students,
full- and part-time, are assessed a Student Bar Association fee of $50

S.J.D. Program
Part-Time - per credit hour **

International Masters of Law ( LL.M)
Full-time

Full-time including University services fee
Part-time - per credit hour

Master of Law in Trial Advocacy ( LL.M)
Full-time

Graduate Tax Program
Part-time - per credit hour **

Summer Abroad: Rome
Tuition
Including an assessed $300 Program fee

Law: Temple Summer Professional Experience Curriculum (T-Spec)
Tuition

Including an assessed $250 Program fee

Law Summer Washington DC

Tuition

Including an assessed $500 Program fee

Temple - China (15 months tuition)

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

22,496 35,496
23,286 36,286
17,998 28,404

870 1,451

741 1,311

26,070 26,070
26,860 26,860
1,216 1,216
25,000 25,000

800 1,032

3,350 3,350

3,650 3,650

3,500 3,500
3,750 3,750
4,250 4,250
4,750 4,750
22,880 22,880

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

2015-16 2015-16
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

Kornberg School of Dentistry

Full-time $ 50,518 $ 58,722

Full-time including University services fee 51,308 59,512

Graduate (per credit hour) ** 739 1,017

Advanced DMD Program

Full-time $ 60,000 $ 60,000

Full-time including University services fee 60,790 60,790

Advanced Standing Doctor of the Medicine of Dentistry

Program for Faculty who are Graduates of Non-US/Canadian

Dental Schools

Per semester/per credit hour $ 899 899
School of Medicine

Full-time $ 47,662 $ 53,468

Full-time including University services fee 48,452 54,258

Graduate (per credit hour) ** $ 853  § 1,169

Saint Luke's Regional Campus

Full-time $ 47,662 $ 53,468

Full-time including University services fee 48,452 54,258
School of Pharmacy

Doctor of Pharmacy

Full-time $ 30,880 $ 35,134

Full-time including University services fee 31,670 35,924

Part-time - per credit hour ** 839 1,016

All Pharmacy Graduate (including M.S. in Quality Assurance)

Per Credit Hour ** $ 1,001 $ 1,267
School of Podiatric Medicine

Full-time $ 36,276 $ 37,900

Full-time including University services fee 37,066 38,690

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.
** See final page of schedule for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2015 - 2016 Tuition Rate Schedule

University Services Fee

All students are assessed the non-refundable University Services Fee every semester. The University
Services fee is a single, comprehensive fee that helps fund a number of university services, including:

= Funding for state-of-the art computer equipment and technologies to provide support for the students'
academic experiences, including e-mail access and modern lab facilities;

= Access to all student activities, events and recreational facilities;
= Expansion and maintenance of recreational and academic facilities to enhance and improve student life;
= Availability of basic student health and treatment services provided by nurses and physicians on campus.

The fee structure for the fall and spring semesters is:

9+ credits $395
5.0 to 8.9 credits $287
1.0 to 4.9 credits $140

The fee structure for each summer session is:
9+ credits $204
5.0 to 8.9 credits $155
1.0 to 4.9 credits $91



